

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 932 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 720 OF 2021
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 932 OF 2022**

Jaiwanti w/o Sh. Roshan Lal And Ors. ... Appellants/Applicants

V/s.

Competent Authority Under MPID Act and Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 633 OF 2022**

Union Bank Of India Through
Sanjay Kumar s/o Kedar Prasad ... Appellant

V/s.

The State Of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 6886 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 6888 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 6889 OF 2020
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 6886 OF 2020**

Primezone Developers Pvt. Ltd. ... Appellant/Applicant

V/s.

The State Of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Niraj Kale i/b Mr. Ninad Muzumdar, Advocate for Appellants/Applicants in Appeal No.932 of 2022.

Mr. Nainesh M. Amin, Advocate for Appellant/Applicant in Appeal No. 633 of 2022.

Mr. S. Venkateshwar, Advocate for Appellant/Applicant in Appeal (St) No. 6886 of 2020.

Mr. Avinash B. Avhad, Special PP a/w Mr. Mahesh Rawool, Mr. Anant Matkar, PSI-EOW for Respondent No.1-State in Appeal No. 932 of 2022.

Mrs. M. H. Mhatre APP for Respondent-State.
Ms. Kranti Anand a/w Ms. Manisha Lohar for Respondent No.5 in Appeal
No. 932 of 2022.

**CORAM : A.S. GADKARI AND
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.**

DATE : 13th DECEMBER, 2022.

PC. :

By consent of learned Counsel for respective parties, stand
over to 31st January, 2023.

[PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.]

[A.S. GADKARI, J.]